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StLA Survey Steering Committee Roster 
Members 

March 26, 2008 
 
Suzanne Miller, Chair, representing COSLA  * 
Director/State Librarian 
MN State Library Services and School Technology 
Library Development and Services 
1500 Highway 36 West 
Roseville, MN 55113 
651-582-8251 
Fax: 651 582-8752 
E-mail:  suzanne.miller@state.mn.us 
 
Carolyn Ashcraft, representing COSLA  * 
State Librarian  
Arkansas State Library  
One Capitol Mall, 5th Floor  
Little Rock, ‘AR  72201  
501-682-1526 
Fax:  501-682-1899  
E-mail:  cashcraf@asl.lib.ar.us 
 
Denise Davis, representing ALA  * 
Director 
ALA, Office for Research and Statistics 
50 East Huron Street 
Chicago, IL  60611-2795 
1-800-545-2433 ext. 4273 Or  312-280-4273 
Fax:   312-280-3255 
E-mail:  dmdavis@ala.org 
 
Libby Law, Expert Member  * 
50 Coronet Road 
Columbia, SC  29206 
803-782-8324 (h) 
Fax:  N/A 
E-mail:  libbyplaw@mindspring.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* Voting Members (4 COSLA 1 vote each; 2 StLA Survey 
Respondents 1 vote each; ALA 1 vote; ASCLA 1 vote; 2 
Expert Members 1 vote each) 

Peggy D. Rudd, representing ASCLA, COSLA Member  * 
Director & Librarian  
Texas State Library & Archives Commission  
1201 Brazos Street P.O. Box 12927  
Austin, TX  78711-2927  
512-463-5460  
Fax: 512-463-5436  
Email:  peggy.rudd@tsl.state.tx.us 
 
Diana Ray Tope, Expert Member  * 
77 Tanglewood Dr.  
La Fayette, GA 30728-4775 
706-638-0459 (h); Cell:  706-639-7325 
Fax:  N/A 
E-mail:  dianatope@hotmail.com 
 
Jan Walsh, representing COSLA  * 
State Librarian  
Washington State Library Division  
Office of the Secretary of State 6880 Capitol Boulevard  
Tumwater, WA  98504-2460  
360-704-5253  
Fax:  360-586-7575  
E-mail:  jwalsh@secstate.wa.gov 
 
Alan Zimmerman, representing StLA Survey  
   Respondents  * 
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction 
Public Library System Administration & Finance Division for 

Libraries, Technology, & Community 
125 S. Webster St., P.O. Box 7841 
Madison, WI  53707 
608-266-3939 
Fax:  608-267-1052 
E-mail:  alan.zimmerman@dpi.state.wi.us 
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Federal Officers & Staff Participants 
 
Mary Chute  * 
Acting Director, IMLS  
Deputy Director, Office of Library Services 
1800 M Street, NW; 9th Floor  
Washington, DC  20036-5802 
202- 653-4774 Fax:  202-653-4609 
E-mail:  mchute@imls.gov 
 
Mamie Bittner  * 
Deputy Director for Policy, Planning, Research, and 
Communications 
Institute of Museum and Library Services 
1800 M Street NW, 9th Floor; RM 9130 
Washington, DC 20036-5802 
202-653-4630 Fax:  202-653-4600 
E-mail:  mbittner@imls.gov 
 
Suzanne M. Dorinski 
Mathematical Statistician, U.S. Census Bureau 
Governments Division 
Washington Plaza II, Room 3110 - 4 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-457-3394 Fax: 301-457-2304 
E-mail:  suzanne.marie.dorinski@census.gov 
 
Michele Farrell 
Program Officer, Office of Library Services 
IMLS 
1800 M Street, NW; 9th Floor; RM 9300 
Washington, DC  20036-5802 
202-653-4656 Fax: 202-653-4602 
E-mail:  mfarrell@imls.gov 
 
Barbara Holton   
Institute of Education Sciences, Statistics Division  
NCES 
1990 K Street, NW; # 9030 
Washington, DC  20006 
202-219-7095 Fax:  202-502-7468 
E-mail:  barbara.holton@ed.gov 
 
Kim Miller 
U.S. NCLIS 
1800 M Street, NW; Suite 350 
Washington, DC  20036-5841 
202-606-9200 Fax:  202-606-9203 
E-mail:  kmiller@nclis.gov 
 

Johnny W. Monaco 
Chief, Education & Related Statistics Branch 
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
Washington Plaza II, Room 508 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-2584 Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  jmonaco@census.gov 
 
Christopher Music 
US Census Bureau 
8905 Presidential Parkway; 6K152D 
Washington Plaza II, Room 508 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763- 2866; Fax:  866-394-0138 (fax) 
E-mail:  christopher.music@census.gov 
 
Patricia M. O’Shea  * 
U.S. Census Bureau; Governments Division 
Washington Plaza II, Room 508 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-7356 Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  patricia.mary.o'shea@census.gov 
 
Cindy Sheckells  
Statistician, U.S. Census Bureau 
Governments Division 
Washington Plaza II, RM 508 
Washington, DC  20233-6800 
301-763-7359 Fax:  866-394-0138 
E-mail:  cindy.l.sheckells@census.gov 
 
George Smith  * 
Assoc. Deputy Director, State Programs 
IMLS 
1800 M Street, NW; 9th Floor 
Washington, DC  20036-5802 
202-653-4650;  Fax:  202-653-4604 
E-mail:  gsmith@imls.gov 
 
*  Voting Members (IMLS designates 3; NCES designates 
2; Census designates 1) 
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